INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

TO: CHIEF CLERK LIZ ROLANDO

FROM: MAYA NEVELS

SUBJECT: EDITS TO 03/17/2021 PUBLIC UTILITIES ROM MINUTES

DATE: 4/5/2022

CC: C&C ASSISTANTS

Please make the following amendments to the March 17, 2022 Public Utilities Regular Open Meeting Minutes:

Page 3 Line 6- Delete "The"

Page 3 Lines 9/10- Replace "as such" with "associated"

Page 5 Line 7- Insert comma between "filed" and "in"

Page 5 Line 21- Replace "provision" with provisions"

Page 6 Line 1- Add "2" after "Metering"

Page 7 Line 7- Insert comma between "comments" and "revised" & between "plan" and "and"

Page 11 Line 12- Delete "to"

Page 14 Line 14- Replace "Respondent's" with "Respondents"

Page 15 Line 19- Delete "to"

Page 21 Line 4- Insert comma between "order" and "to"

Page 22 Line 10- Replace "states" with "state"